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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2804
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
RAILWAY CROSSINGS AT NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN KARNATAKA
Chakravarty Smt. Bijoya;Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of railway crossings on national highways in Karnataka; 

(b) whether the Railways propose to build under/ over bridges on these highways; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) the time by which this work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): There are 15 railway crossings on National Highways in the State of Karnataka. 

(b): Yes, Madam. Out of 15 locations ROB/RUBs are already sanctioned for 10 locations. 

(c):

S.No Location     LC No.

1 Yelahanka-Chikbllapur at Km. 12/100-200  9

2 Yelahanka-Chikbllapur at Km. 18/800-900  14

3 Yelahanka-Chikbllapur at Km. 29/500-600  26

4 Yelahanka-Chikbllapur at Km. 36/200-300  31

5 Bangarpet-Kolar at Km.132/200-300  149

6 Harihar-Hubli at Km. 322/600-700  197

7 Harihar-Hubli at Km. 334/400-500  207

8 Harihar-Hubli at Km. 337/100-200  208



9 Harihar-Hubli at Km. 371/300-400  222

10 Harihar-Hubli at Km. 389/500-600  234

(d) Efforts are being made to complete these ROBs/RUBs during 2009-10.
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